
       

Online Quality Committee Zoom Meeting 

August 1, 2022, 1:00 pm - 2:30 pm Mountain Time 

1. Call meeting to order 1:00 pm. 

a. Scribe: Susan 

2. Roll call –  

Chair / Region 1 – Susan Centrella (2025) – scentrella@tclib.org   PRESENT 

Region 2 – Leslie Tribble (2023) – ltribble@parkcountylibrary.org PRESENT 

Region 3 – Sara Kuhbacher (2025) – sara.kuhbacher@campbellcountywy.gov PRESENT 

Region 4 – Libby Ngo (2025) – libbyngo@caspercollege.edu PRESENT 

Region 5 – Kennedy Penn-O’Toole (2022) – kpennotoole@acplwy.org PRESENT  

Region 6 – Michelle Krmpotich (2023) – mkrmpotich@sweetwaterlibraries.com  PRESENT 

WSL Representative – Shantry Miller – shantry.miller@wyo.gov PRESENT 

VP / Liaison from the Governing Board – Cara Nett – cnett@lclsonline.org ABSENT 

3. Motion to approve minutes from June 27, 2022 mtg. Kennedy moved to approve the minutes, 

Leslie seconded it. Motion approved 

4. Discuss and review edits on Cataloging Standards (Homework - section 2.4.5 through 2.4.6B on 

pages 25-40. (Stop when you reach 2.4.7) 

5. Homework for next mtg – finish section 2.4.7 through 2.4.11 on pages 40 to top of page 53.  

6. Subject heading discussion – It was decided that a committee that includes a few members from 

the EDI committee as well as a director or two would help round out our discussion.  These are 

the options we would be looking at: 

a. Leave current terms in Workflows, but change it in Wyldcat so patrons only see the 

updated term (easiest for upkeep) 

b. Leave current term in but also add new term. 

c. Replace current term with new term. 

d. Other option(s)? 

We are moving to Aspen so we need to research what the possibilities are for how things display 

in Aspen.  We did not set a plan as to when to create the committee or what goals we want the 

committee to meet.   

7. Confirm next meeting – Monday August 29, 1:00 pm-2:30 pm. 

8. Meeting adjourned at 2:31 pm. 
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